This week at St. Andrew’s

SUN

8:00
9:15
10:30
4:00

MON
6:30

TUE
9:30

WED
9:15
10:00
11:00
3:00
5:15
6:00

THU
7:30
8:00

10:00

FRI
3:00

SAT
9:00

DECEMBER 1

Advent [

Holy Eucharist I with Healing
Adult Forum

Holy Eucharist II with Healing
Advent Vespers at First Methodist

DECEMBER 2
Cub Scouts

DECEMBER 3
Hilton Community Playgroup

DECEMBER 4

Staff Meeting

Hilton Community Playgroup
Holy Eucharist with Healing
Daughters of the King
Centering Prayer

Adult Choir

DECEMBER 5
Centering Prayer

Classical Conversations
Bible Study

DECEMBER 6
Service at The Chesapeake

DECEMBER 7
Bagpipe Lessons

SERVICE PARTICIPANTS:
Sunday, December 1, 2019

8:00 AM

Lector/Prayers:  Ann Turner, Mary Poole

Chalicists: Lana Nunnally, Mary Poole

Ushers: Bill Poole, Conway Sheild

Acolyte: David Franzman, Bill Wilds

Sound: Laura Harper

10:30 AM

Lector/Prayers: = Margaret Bivins, Susan Sale

Chalicists: Margaret Bivins, Susan Sale

Ushers: Rick Donaldson, Chris
Robinson, Al Roby, Bob
Wharton

Acolytes: Grace Duregger, Susan

Sale, Libby Wharton
Sound: Doug Burgoyne
Children’s Chapel: Allie Wittkamp

The Altar Guild members for December are
Cathy Frey, Tonia Graves, Al Roby,
Becki Shamblen, and Diana Skelton.

The Flower Team members for December are
Nancy Boxx, Martha Sides, Deborah Smith,
and Martha Smith.

The flowers are given to the glory of God
and in honor of
the Acolytes, Altar and Flower Guilds,
Children’s Chapel Leaders, Counters,
Church Staff, Greeters, Lectors and Chalicists,
Musicians, Nursery Workers, Receptionists,
Sound Technicians, and Ushers.




