

This week at St. Andrew's

SUN

DECEMBER 1

Advent I

8:00	Holy Eucharist I with Healing
9:15	Adult Forum
10:30	Holy Eucharist II with Healing
4:00	Advent Vespers at First Methodist

MON

DECEMBER 2

6:30	Cub Scouts
------	------------

TUE

DECEMBER 3

9:30	Hilton Community Playgroup
------	----------------------------

WED

DECEMBER 4

9:15	Staff Meeting
10:00	Hilton Community Playgroup
11:00	Holy Eucharist with Healing
3:00	Daughters of the King
5:15	Centering Prayer
6:00	Adult Choir

THU

DECEMBER 5

7:30	Centering Prayer
8:00	Classical Conversations
10:00	Bible Study

FRI

DECEMBER 6

3:00	Service at The Chesapeake
------	---------------------------

SAT

DECEMBER 7

9:00	Bagpipe Lessons
------	-----------------

SERVICE PARTICIPANTS:

Sunday, December 1, 2019

8:00 AM

Lector/Prayers:	Ann Turner, Mary Poole
Chalicists:	Lana Nunnally, Mary Poole
Ushers:	Bill Poole, Conway Sheild
Acolyte:	David Franzman, Bill Wilds
Sound:	Laura Harper

10:30 AM

Lector/Prayers:	Margaret Bivins, Susan Sale
Chalicists:	Margaret Bivins, Susan Sale
Ushers:	Rick Donaldson, Chris Robinson, Al Roby, Bob Wharton
Acolytes:	Grace Duregger, Susan Sale, Libby Wharton
Sound:	Doug Burgoyne
Children's Chapel:	Allie Wittkamp

The Altar Guild members for December are
Cathy Frey, Tonia Graves, Al Roby,
Becki Shamblen, and Diana Skelton.

The Flower Team members for December are
Nancy Boxx, Martha Sides, Deborah Smith,
and Martha Smith.

*The flowers are given to the glory of God
and in honor of
the Acolytes, Altar and Flower Guilds,
Children's Chapel Leaders, Counters,
Church Staff, Greeters, Lectors and Chalicists,
Musicians, Nursery Workers, Receptionists,
Sound Technicians, and Ushers.*